

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

D00011542

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Retail Royalty Company

and

americaneagleoutfitters.co.uk

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: Retail Royalty Company

101 Convention Center Drive

Nevada 89109

United States

Complainant: AEO Management Co.

77 Hot Metal Street

Pittsburgh Pennsylvania

15203

United States

Respondent: americaneagleoutfitters.co.uk

XinXiangZhou ChangYeRoad 70 Anjuyuan 33Dong 1-7-4 SHOP

Zhuhai Guangdong 519000 China

2. The Domain Name(s):

americaneagleoutfitters.co.uk

3.	Notification of Complaint				
	I hereby certify that I an the Respondent in accor			-	
4.	Rights				
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain Name.				
	Nume.			☑ Yes ☐ No	
5.	Abusive Registration	า			
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the Domain Name americaneagleoutfitters.co.uk is an Abusive Registration				
				☑ Yes ☐ No	
6.	Other Factors				
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would ma decision unconscionable in all the circumstances			d make a summary Yes No	
7.	Comments (optiona	I)			
	None				
8.	Decision				
	Transfer Cancellation Other (please state)		No action Suspension		
	The Domain Name shall be transferred to the second Complainant AEO Management Co.				

Signed: Steve Ormand

Dated: 17th August 2012